Program’s financial statements will be available for review by franchisees 

on written request, but the financial statements will not be audited. 

11.1.2 Franchisee Participation.  You will participate in the Marketing Program, 

with a quarterly contribution, currently Seven Hundred Twenty-Five 

Dollars ($725) per consultant in your office (you and any of your employees 

and independent contractors/associates), for each quarter as described in 

this Section 11.2  Said contribution amounts will not be increased by more 

than ten percent (10%) total in any calendar year, unless the Council